
'ffi

MN HN TRAhJ$CO
I,IAHARASHIRI STATT ELECTRICITY TRAIIS',1|ISs]0tI CO, LTD

EHV (O&M) DIVISION NANDED.

SRM E-TENDER NOTICE

MSETCL invites online bids (E-Tender) from reputed& registered Electrical
Mahatransco SRM E-Tendering New website httplh4aqtqnder.mahatransco.inl for the

EHV (O&M) Division Nanded.

Contractors on
following

Note: All eligible Contractors are mandated to get enrolled on SRM E-tendering New portal.
htlgt llElgrdglJl4hallanscajn/
Terms &Conditions :

l. The Tender documents can be downloaded online from the aforesaid Website within the aforesaid date & time.
2 The Tenderer should have submit their bids online well in advance within the aforesaid date & time. The scan conv

of EMD & Tender fees receipts should be submitted online along with the Technical Bid.
3. The Tenderer should have to submit their e-offers online well in advance within date & time mentioned as above.

Payment ofe-tender fees and EMD should be paid by the bidder through online only. Bidder can pay through Credit
Card or by their Axis Bank Account (NEFT/R I GS) tmnst-er. The payment confirmaiion will be done by Corporate
Office. For Payment confirmation send complete Tender No./ Amount / transaction id and mode ofpaymenr (r.e.
through Credit Card or Net Banking) copy directly from bidders to following mail ids : _

a. etenderadmin @ mahatransco.in for Technical issues.
b. etendefisupport@ mahatransco.in for Financial issues.

4. ln no case exemption for payment of ear nest money will be granted. As such the Tenderer is requested, not to make
any request for exemption. The tender without E.M.D. will not be considered. Bidder can pay through Credit card or
their bank account (NEFT/RTGS) transfer.

5. The Tender Document will be opened on line on Dt.22.06.2019 at 1l:00 Hrs. onwards ifpossible in the Office of
Executive Engineer, EHV O&M Division Nanded.

6.1\4SETCL will not be responsible for non-submission of Bid due to any website related problems.
T The undersigned reserues the right to cancel any or all the tenden at any stage without aJsigning any reason.

, /-)
6,\\"N -----

-jg*'--t
Executive Engineer

ender
Sr. No. Particular Description

E-Tender No. SRM e-Tender No ; EE/EHV/O&M,/t'lND/TS/20 I 9-20lT-2
2 RFX No. 7000012825
3 Name of Tender Work of uprooting of Grass , Plants,Weeds, Small Trees etc

alongwith Weed control Treatment ( Chernical Treatment )
and disposing the removed Weeds/Grass of various EFIV
Substations under EHV (O&M) Division Nanded.

4 Tender Downloading Dates & time 23.05.2019, 00.00 Hrs. Onwards

5 Date & Time (Hrs) for online
submission of Tender Documents.

On or before 21.06.2019 up to 23.59 Hours

6 Date & Time (Hrs.) for online opening
ofTender Documents.

22.06.2019 at I 1.00 hours onwards if possible.

1 Tender Amount Rs. 17,65,985.60
8 EMD Amount Rs. 17659.86
9 Tender Fees Rs. 500/- + 5%VAT as applicable i.e. Rs. 525l- Only

(Non Refundable)
For further details visit our Website http://srmetender.mahatransco.in/
Contact Person : The Addl. Executive Engineer (O) : 85S49gSlZS.


